oSl RECH

2-Needle, Post-bed, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(For Longer Stitch Length)

KA MIZASARBBEXY IO (O Ty FH48)
PLC-1760L

PARTS LIST







1 214-01757 FACE PLATE aSM. AAH(9%) 1
5 35-4111215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 $a" 3y 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA~1250406~R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 My D=2 5 Leg z
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B b7 AN~ B 1
5 55-4110816~8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 P 5y 11/64-40 L=b 6
'Y ZLICELE0Y T-AMFTATT )
7 55762} 040~ 5F SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.5 vALSRY 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 214-37207 WINDOR PLATE ke 1
g TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 bty I=14.5 L=4 1
12 D2112-555-860 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I::;I»’ PR A i
- ~5P il alKER F3
ié %ﬁﬁ;%ﬁ WINDOW PLAYE M 13 1
13 213-32002 WINDOR PLATE PACKING B TR {In 3V B 1
14 §5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 5y 11/64-40 L=8 2
15 TA~1250504-RD RUBRER PLUG Jotdy
T% ~313-31608 BALANCE COVER FYE vin - 1
17 §8-7150810~7TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TILIEY 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 B1128-051-000 FRAME THEREAD GUIDE, UPPER A7 5z 1
15 $5-2090710-1F SCRER 9/64-40 L=7.2 UISEY 876440 LsT 2 2
2211) gé-ggggg THREAD Gmm: ux {hTYILLrE) ]
[ THREAD G {F7rr{14 (1)
22 179-12106 N’EDLE Tﬁ&EﬁD ?RSSER PLATE N4y A44 9 ()
23 B1132-521-000 RESSER PLATE SPRING AYSh HFTIE 4 2 (0
24 5D-0380551-5L mxcz scm D= 3.80 H= 5.5 & viy b=3,8 H=5.5 (5
25 $8-2090710-TP SCRER 8/64+40 1=7.2 YEETEY 0/64-40 L=l 3 1
b B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {MIN 3 Tu Fa-pany 1
1 53-7080520-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 YRLIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
8 TA-0150704~ RO RUBBER PG AT i
29 Ci-3002001~B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Tt st ¥12 1
30 214-44153 EARTH CORD ASM I=2a-h (28 1
37 TA~1050504-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG PRty i
32 EA-9500B01- 60 CABLE BAND WIEATA 2
gi Cii~ 3322930 61 ATTENTION SEAL 2y Fad4y-p{16) §
100-0416 GROUND P Z I
38 229-54300 I E ThREAD GUIDE PIN I i
1% FE6-19100 AP - 0Ly I HRer 7 (MY 1
37 102-01200 RUEBER PLUG Fep ¥ T ey 1
38 $5-6111140-5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 B3 1176440 L=11 3
38 WT-0530002-KS ToOTHED WASHER D=5.3 AYIUDF D53 1
40 225-02601 BED SCREW STUD & gl 3
31 TE-TO50B04-R0 " RUBEER PLUG PAY 1
43 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 AT . 3
43 85-4110815-5pP SCREW 11/84+40 L=8 #A° X% 11/64-40 L=8 3.
44 $8-56111145-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L=11 L3y 11/64-40 L=11 1
45 230-00656 HOOK COVER ASH Byhns=(25) 2
44 230~00805 HOOK COVER SPRING FTIn -0 2 2
47 230~-00904 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BRYIE 4D~ 4
48 PS-0200182-KR  SPRING PIN 2X18 Pyl VAl o 2
49 -85~7080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.8 TAEIEY 1/8-44 L 2
50 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/54-40 L=4.3 voxy 11/64-40 L 8
5} TA-2100804~R0  RUBRER PLUG PRy 1
52 230-62904 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AVIoH - 1
53 NS-6£20310-5P  NUT 3/16~32 0473k 3/16-32 1



9. UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

il -

- R

TE




REF.NO _ _MOTE | PART MO. ... .... DESCRIPTLION ..., LIS S S S &y, .
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 9y 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 99" IITASR 1
1 230-53705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN, ey 1
4 226- 04904 UPPRE SPROCKET JIZT°0T4k !
5 B1306-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fyety $4zv 4 1
3 213-33307 TAKE-UF LEVER THRUSTPIN TG AN T 1
7 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64+28 L=8 pAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-38146 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AYE BI5YIUN 1
g C-3030000-00 011 WICK 19y 0.45

10 Ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.03
Ti B1216-051-000 NEEDLE EAR TRANK PIN AR - 35v0C ¥ 1
12 £Q~5650000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.03
13 213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT Y74 1
14 $5-8150823-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAEY 15/64-28 L=§ 2
15 SY-8080812-TP SCREW ¥8X8 bRy U8 L=8 2z
T8 21353008 HORIZONTAL FEED (AN (OVER 24TV BT i
17 35-71]10710-5P SCRE® 11/64-40 |7 AR 2
18 213-33108 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Y9 rHiAan 1
18 CQ~2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.18
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAX & ASH, ANy AA(7]) 1
31 213~36508 SCCENTRIC CAN A NI TIAYFYRIA i)
22 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 YA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 {2)
23 213-87997 ADIUSTING PIN (1.2) MY ST T AL 1
24 55-6661110~8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t3xy 1/4-40 L=l 2
25 230-53507 TINING BELT 342y & kb 1
28 BI203-5312-000 RUSHTNG, REAR 9955 9YON T9vF 1
21 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOX I I TUYT By 1
28 S¥-8060602-TF SCREW ¥6X6 bASY* U6 L=6 2
29 23053406 FLYWHEEL AT I MY 1
30 55~8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L= 2
3] PYEPEVELT TORER SPROCEET 27 all 7T i

32 Bi214-019-000 SPROCEET RING ol oA 1

33 213-87708 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TV Y¥ERT 1

34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TR vYeESA 1

35 21308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TYE VI-f ¥ 7 94 1

15 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HODK SPRING T IT-FE RITA N 1

37 31310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK T YP-F ¥I-Y¥y 1

38 213-87508 SAFETY BASE TV YInESy 1

ag B1314~055+000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIX TV v¥-F A~y Y 1

40 $8-8650610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L= 2

11 SD-064D322-1F HINGE SCREW 7= 5.36 = 3.2 T V3y D=6.35 H=3 T

42 $D-0640322-TP HIRGE SCREW D= 6§.35 H= 3.2 & 3y D=6.35 H=3 !

43 §5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64~-40 L=9.5 MEY 11/64-40 Ls ]

44 B1312-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TR YIRFIIE Ay 1

45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4y 5 1

a6 B1638-051-000 SPRING ES T VISR 1

47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TVR VY-F Ay U 1

48 21333703 SAFETY CLUTGY BISC T YHHFIUN Y 1

49 35-8150710-TP SCREF 15/64-28 L=7 PR3y 15/64-28 L=T 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASH., B ¥4y 2252007 BLIR) 1

51 228-11602 THRUST GOLLAR, B I8Y JATANIY B (1)

52 $5-8661030-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=1D {2

53 5B-1200002~00 BEARING 20X42 AT 79YS 2042 (n

54 $5-7120780-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IILFFY 3/16-28 L=7 2



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SR EBR




1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME S LI S 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD MIE YN 98 4T 7 1
3 228-14809 FELT YTy 752927z 1
4 B1437-061-000  OIL WICK RETAINER b - B YTOF 2IVERI 1
5 5S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1.
£ 228~ 14509 FELT Yy PRI I hb 1
7 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR rIE - 1
8 B1411-057-040  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASH. IV S B 1
g B1411-057-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTIOR PrYE - (1
16 S5-7080810-8P  SCRER 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IIEIEY 8/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
T B1412-051-000  FELT MFE - & JIhD (1)
12 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BYFI7HE Ah U3X0.5 L<6 1
13 ¥C-3720018-00  NEEDLE SY3355 180 Ay SY3355 180 2
14 21438007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE FIXIYE T 4N 1
15 55-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TILIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
1€ Z13-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE MIE TEIY OF (T 1
17 55-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 AEFEY 11/64-40 1=7.5 2
18 215-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) AIE EYh UE {7V () 1
18 85-60810622-TP  SCREW (&2 2
20 213-38801 ROCEING FRONT ARK WENVERISA N !
51 SH-BOBOB0Z-TP  SCREW MR 7
29 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT L35 o EUIN v ol 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BT 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD AR - B-p - PPT RS 1
75 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL RUE Da9h Y 29IARY i
b3 713-38205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL AIE DIONT T FTR AL 1
27 23055058 ROCKING REAR ARM ASH. AR H30h yav Y 95" (28) ]
28 230- 55007 ROCEING REAR ARM M YERIV Y 297 97 (1
29 $5-6152440-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=23.5 b55% 15/64-28 L=23.5 (13
30 230- 62107 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AVE BEON g aeT B bk (1)
KN EA-G500B01-00  CABLE BAKD YTEIN Ih (23
32 €Q-2020000-00 O}l WICK vy 0.05



7/.
T\

WAERE - LB

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF,NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ | ... DESCRLPTLON X vy A fo ... . %y
{ 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ke it 1
a 213-40560 UPPER FEED FRONT aRN IR VT 0F 1
3 $5-8660812-TP SCREX 1/4-40 Laé Migr 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41304 FRONT KETAL 271237 Fexizh }
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAST WETAL TLAAPEY AR i

g LIYTETES YT SHEFT THRUSTTOLLAR 2ok, ik sz eyl i
7 228-04106 MAIX-SHAFT THRUST COLL4R 2Ty PXIALHY !
Fl 55-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 *ARY 1/4-40 Lab ) {4
g $8-8150710-3P SCREW 15/64-28 LT b3y 15/64-28 La7 !
12 TA-0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG 3024 !

- SS7T507TR0-3F SCREW ™ 1975428 LT TREFSY L5754~ 28 L=t 1
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINX 2912997 1
11 213-47108 53 2712591974 1
14 EA-3500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S rIIIN VY 60 2
15 B3I0IE-141-HOO AINGE SCREW, B Lygmoy g yir B 2

Ity SHEURATUT=SY HIRCE SURRW 06 J5 857 R REEa :
11 Bl414-585+000 SLIDE BLOCX AIET O ¥ Trpian 1
1% WP-0501046-5C TASHER 5X12X1 et 1 3.5X1431 !
18 213~-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVIR rersy 1
3 $5-7110510~5P SCREW 11/64-40 LS TALGSY 11/64-40 L= 5 :

T BIIIA~ 355~ 000 CSLITTSLILY ASETHE S Ja74at B
2 105-68701 FELT TED-F 23 gaEIIAY H
23 BI465-053-000 FALLING BAR DRIVING LINK 9947y 3-p 902 H
24 230+07107 FALTING BAR 9717389 i
75 B1467-053-0A0 FALEING BAR ASK. 97isgnt 3 Y - 2% {
+ AT i1 FURITE TS T
27 S5-6151780-5P SCREX 15/64-28 L=17.0 €337 15/64-78 LT i
238 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE FILIVE {F {3 i
28 135-14310 ROLLER 135y wap §
2 §5-6151920-5P SCREW 15/64-18 L=(3.0 £343° 15/64-28 Leid i

-1 TOT-TITES TLCER IR IC NOD{3ETY TTRREI (e ] :
3 $§-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=b MY 1/4-40 Lad 2
3% 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN 8 icskivi el :
k7 107-14508 CONNEGTION LINK B Ldsshich] z
i 107-14608 CONMECTION LINK B SUPFORT PIN VHITEvaRes vy 2

-5 AR EY L FIEFENYI (B ) 1
i1 2}10-48187 HINGE SCREW YYTAY ¥ ¥y i
38 RE-0800000-20 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8M) E¥ 20y 8 }
3§ 214-51653 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASH, TITE A &% ¢
:n gg;ﬁgg?u - PRESSER BAR g%wat Es i bl (1)
1 4 * SAER 11/B4-40 L 3.3 IACTST - = [
42 213-40806 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ﬂ:f:ﬁyi‘.l{“ WIS h ?
43 110-11701 Nyt 33 favky 29 fuh ¢
44 §1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRIXNG sy s l
48 SD-0800481-5P HINGE SCREW Ds 8 Hw 4.9 2 Y32 Du§ Hed,§ {
15 TI-5ITEY 3 P TRk RIS i
47 B1462-053-000 TRREAD RELEASE SPRING {hakd vrig Ak i
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER TEITY LA - i
48 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE $PACER FARENRE - LU 1
50 229-0730% PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER TILE rhaias 3
51 RS~B 1504 30-3¢ FOT 1570829 TERTIN 1576428 T
52 2£4-51505 PRESSER BaR TYY t
23 gisgggggzd? SCRER Y5 1= ‘ PR32 MEXD,8 L= 2

- UPPER FEED REAR ARK (B 3 1
55 ¥9637~110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER &) ?7?1?%37"? & H
38 ISy Y TIVFY 53 1
gg sl%-?ax?ﬂggo-sp %‘%}c 15/64-28 LaT LAY 15/64-28 LaY H

- AL DIAL . L7 1
59 10774404 VERTICAL CAM v i
&0 107-15100 VERTICAL PIAL SEAFT BUSHING YL T AT AT IT s i
BY OIS0 VERT Thads SOJUSTING TAX 9T TTEYY rRoeras i
62 107-15704 YERTICAL DIAL PIN 29X 3Gy 8 LAY i
63 31528~527~006 SPRING TIIFE A% 3
84 $8-§110830-1P SCREW 11/64-40 Lag L5 11/64-40 Laf {
£5 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM JUL I wHE Fadbwes i

o TOT~ 15308 FIN - = R )
131 SK-6051402-TP SCREW ¥5X0 .8 Lald THITH B 1
88 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT IUL P 3ey AHALY S i
13 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT KETAL XEMRTIY FYLALR i

70 10714202 VERTICAL CRANGE BELT 939" IHT AL 3
Tt 243810 VPPER FEED STUFPERPLATE TA] PESTRE S IOEE YY) :
72 SW-1050801-SR SCRE® ¥E Las $31° USI0.8 L8 t
3 24-35205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE TIIITha {2 1
74 SS-71H1128-Tp SCREW TRLIIY 2
75 107-23501 SPRING HOOK I9T ¥ I8 300 2
T T01~LEDU4 YERTICAL SHAFT SPNING TTERTTRTY T
1 23416-552-000 CONKECTING ROD RINGE SCREX Tr oam . vy 3
i RE~0500008-E0 E:RING T ahan § 2
% 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK TTXIIN 335 t
30 S5-7116830-5¢ SCREN 11/64+46 L= 7.5 TEEIRY 11/64-40 LaV.5 i



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EDER




REF.RQ _ROTE _ PARTHNO. ..,  DESCRIPTIOR _ | PP SR SR . SR Sy __
] - 230-5500% g 1
2 232-008 0} vamcaL EF.D LIR 33 AT !
3 232-99200 KEFAFT VIR L M 1
4 $8-6070462-TF 8 9/&6-40 w008 4 /64740 L= b 1
5 NS-£150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 EZ”;’?"* 15/¢4-28 !

- - ] i3
T B1604-012-000-4 FEED BAN SHAFT i98x 42 1
8 RE~B500T11-EP SN&P RING 5 U gy 5 1
5 Ca~2020000-00 OIL wICK 22 0.14
16 213-64104 FEEY ROCYER 1285 105" 1
1 SS-TITITU=SY SRR VALY TI/ G-I TATE 7
12 230- 57305 FEED ROCK SHAFT yLEntil ol i
13 21378302 FEED ROCK SHAFT HETAL ALALE0YY FARE 2
14 35-8181150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A3y 1576428 1=10.5 1
15 R3025-141-800~4 COBNECTING ARX br iR R 1

5 SSBTZTITONTF I/ 15 B L 5%y S/IECIE 1B T

117 229041585 HAJN SHAFT TERUST COLLAR ASK, oIy IIN0X{ ) 2
18 223-04106 XAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR erakabrit iy (1)
1§ S5+8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 Lwb FA3Y 1/4-40 La§ ¢ (2
20 230-55106 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ROD ANE - BN -y 1
ET ST-UROUTOT-IF HTHGE SUREW I= g Fa 7 TR RRY T
22 N5 -6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 TrHrIE 9732428 1
23 21337506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE brAtEati T 1
24 218-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER E28FuNII(TR 2
25 35~7110910-TP SCREW 11/84-40 1= 4.5 FALFIY 11/64-40 18,5 4

by 213~ 37307 SUUERETBLOCY P E L T A

27 S ¢190t0)- 5P HlNEE SCREW D=’7 ‘74 Hé AL !
28 83-8150822-TF SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L= H ¥ 15/64-28 L=§ 2
28 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT shhidr }
30 55~7090610-SP SCRER  8/84-40 L= uvzr 8/64-40 L=b 2
k18 TTI-ITIY LCCERTRICPTN FTIFEOIRTTVEY ¥
32 $5-70908148-TP SCRER 8/64-40 1= 8.5 TALIEY 9764440 LeE.5 2
a3 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD 2y¥rantrnyl: 1
34 SD-0800402-1P BINGE SCRE® Dr 8 He ¢ 5" vEs Daf Had 1
35 213-37605 SPRING FOUFbeysL vunt Y00 % 1
35 xS SPRING BOOK EIR ¥R 555 T
37 ~ 88-6111610-8P SCREW 11/54-40 Lx18 Y53y 11/84-40 Lalk )
38 230 -564 FEED ADJUSTING by isravd 1
38 230- 0390 FEED LEVER A5 1
40 SK«6081802-TF SCREW NE Ls1g I A !
S PEL BTN TEED 7Y T
42 RC~0500000- KD C-RING . CHAAT H
43 S5-6121888-8P SCREY 3/15-28 L=l £¥3Y 3/16-28 L=]8 ]
44 110-08808 FEED REGULATUR SCREW . Ethciatits H
48 RO-D822702-00, RUBBER RING Oy H
75 T 5T70T FIN TR Y T
47 229-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING F29FIOEI Y0 & ]
43 212-36656 FEED LINK ASK. ZAMEIIISI(I2) b
43 2313-36607 FEED LINK RA&LEPINS (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONKECTING FORKED LINK PIN KAk R LA {1
31 TU=E0 2000000 TIL WITE Ty [CRIZS]
¥4 SK-88508)2-10 SCREW K5X6 hASY E5X0.8 I=6 23]
53 213-36708 FEED ROD 4 FEALTIOID A !
54 21338207 FEED LINK PIN bELt 14100 I
85 5b- 1000801 -5H HINGE SCREW D=1l H=§ 3 32" Dsil =8 i
ELS SSURTIUSIUCTY SCREE T 78 sy Y 11/68-40 154,58 T
57 213-78203 FEED ROCE SHAFT HINSE SCREW AT 7297 93 e 1
58 WP-0650576-5D FASHFR 6.5713X0.8 b3 24 6.5013%0. 8 {
59 NE-G150310-5P AVT 15/64-28 BYEIIrL 1576428 i
50 230-56302 FEED Lé%k BASE 995354 1
9] ZI5-5L 10X 51 i b5 B T
62 €8-1201010-8K RUST COLLAR ASH, B=11 W=10 AFA09% D=12 W=1D 2% 1
Sy me
4 - - -4 Le Y 1/4-40 L=b (23
65 Ré-mmam ) E m!d& ? A i i
134 [{TALY TS DA IF A
87 5510 -5b HER ﬂxi T 7
£8 9 gs E %JAS g 6i%:}:zz LEVER: SHAFT & o'e*?:;:ﬂw ~¥2 3 %
58 2i3 8'7402 29 S22 Teh 1
70 S5-7112420-8p SCRW! 11784 -40 L=24 THEFEY 11/64-40 Lx24 1
1 ZT3TITE0T FEED ABJUSTIRG BEST SUPFURT TPVFETIYYE T
2 214-30400 FEED ARJUSTER SUPPORT ISR rYz 1
7 o RS 5‘%32 gﬁ% 1751 i
0 3 SL PRI
75 #d] 135~ 19202 B Wi fl')::‘? i
e N =S I0-5F sc 40 L £ Er 2
ki il 8){ IS i
78 mo 83362 ; il t
18 RE-0502616-5b msm Gy i
80 111 =00800 REVERSE FLED LEVER SYGPPER A ITEN - TN 3
34 T TI0T BACIRARE FERD TEVIR B BT 11T T
82 213-37100 BACKNARD FEED PRESSER PLATE & emreryes 1
83 53-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFIF 11/64-40 L=7 3
B4 213-52861 BACIWARD FEED LINE FULCRUM ¥ RTINS Fy H
85 #P-0812086-30 HASEFR 8, 1X18,532 EFY 436, 1K18.5%2 i
e I-EF SPRIRG WASHIR 3548 i T
&7 88-6153012-7P SCRER 15/64-48 DIRITFE A} 15/64-28 H
88 213-52802 CHANGE. RASE Ealk 2o ca IV, U2 8 3
83 D2461-48) -C0OG CORNECTING PIX I ey I
S0 B2S07~372-000 CA¥ ROLL i i
i RE-DJ000IT=RY T-RING 4 EF 3R T
82 $5-5080910-5 SCRER 9/64-40 L=9 LY $/64-48 L=¢ 2
a3 85-7120710-88 SCREM 3/18-28 La7 THETEY 3/16-28 LeT i
84 101~20004 SPRING SUSPENSION L3l o7 41T UREEAS S 2 H
85 13788201 TENSION SPRING Lo S IR R H

0%....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 10 —

BASS



6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - TERSE

- 11 -



REF.NO  _NOTE  _PARTNO. DESCRLPTION _________. S S SR 5
1 230- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 2 SA ] 1
9 B1802-563-000-4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL YEY JRIARN 1
3 230-04302 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IEY IFRARN 1
4 B1807-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERKEDIATE 87 ) $Aan B 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE A AR A 1
3 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 F4F¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
g $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bxEy 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]
g S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAEY" 1/4-40 L=8 4

10 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 15 0.06

11 230-22205 HOOK. SHAFT BASE IR 4 2

19 230-04500 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LOWER METAL BYY 1x AEAAN 2

12 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT 13y ) 2

14 230~ OPENER -7 3~ 2

15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM E-7 3-TYF4YF 2

18 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A IRT T FYNITRY A 2

17 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B PYSS FY AMAY B 2

18 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C NI FS MM C 2

19 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR I 2FY N 2

20 230-08105 LOWER METAL LUBRICATING FELT VAP S EURYESA] 2

7] SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 OPHITHE kb 4

29 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X] b3 3 % 6.5X11X1 4

23 SM-6040802~TP  SGREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYBI7HE M 2

24 S8-8150710-SP  SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 MAFY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

25 S5-8660530-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAFY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 8

75 PH-0300062-C0 _ PIN e ELTa) 2

27 230- VERTICAL FEED CAM I avy 9hh |

28 SS-8150710-TP  SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 MRFY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

29 230-04708 2

HOOK SHAFT SPACER

-_12 —

BT I % -



7. HOOK COMPONENTS

' >, 13
&

REF,NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _____ . _ DESCRIPTILION _ _______. LS AT T SRR * > S
1 03 230-26057 LATCH HOOK FOR JEANS ASM. Y -vx ANSIFL 1(23) 1
2 230-25000 HOOK VAY M (1)
3 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW BFY IEFT PARY” (D
4 230-27501 INNER HOOK s (n
5 107-22908 TENSION SPRING ALV FIIIN % (1)
3 230-26800 ADJUSTING SCREW FINEIFT (N
7 230-26701 SCREW FaTIN ZYARY” (1)
8 230-26404 FELT Tk (1)
9 230-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN T IIR9FD i (n

10 230-25901 NEEDLE GUARD YA (1)
11 278-14008 SCREW MYFR AR (2)
12 85-1092810-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=25,4 $533 1
13 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAZE b v(a-byhy¥) 1

-18 -



8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThESHERRK

— 14 —

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM, 1he¥Y9F(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS CONPL., IPeEbIIIR £ (4777 Y) (1)
3 213-57%59 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL, 1M 2(923° ) )]
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {MeERAY 7(5¥7 ) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {heEbN - (1)
3 FT3-56001 ABJUSTING PLATE {NET 78 { Faveiq} [09)
7 B1529-890-00C-4 PRESSUR FOOT SPRING HHIA 2 (1
8 106- 18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I ahy o-5 Py (2)
] 213-58205 RUBBER RING AT 47) D
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)
1T BII48-555-000 SPRING 7Y FI-0 € UM % 9]
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C 4bay (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed Zbay 5§ [¢9)]
14 R0-~0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy m
15 $5-7091410+SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=13_5 YALIFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
15 33-6050520- 3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t55y° 8/64-40 L=5 €3]
17 14512503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {be%fagey{4 Q)]
18 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 L33y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL FIScy e vl A 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW N5 L=6- pAXY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 T05-0Z300 THREAD CUTTER TrEVEY 43 1
22 $5-6080620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. P34 TrH(%) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE I PTYFIIII I £ (1)
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE & {{F {bFI-TE - v (1)
35 RS-GITUSI0-3F NUT T1764-40 TIH777F 11/64-40 [3)
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 {1 {hFavIn i [¢))
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1b£3-2 ¥5 2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST & {{F{bFavyicy 03]
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {hfagy b (1)
T SU-6040800-3F SCREW 13233 z
32 225-38708 PACKING LMEMIITL 4N 7Ry 1



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RATFHEE

29-30-3]

REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _
1 230-61062 THREAD TENSION ASK, {hFary(23) 1
2 33128-051-000 THREAD TAXE-UP SPRING, & ST ¢}]
3 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD PeSSISE AP (1)
4 230-61054 TRREAD TENSION BASE COMPL. N Fa9Iy {472} 1)
5 B3134~52 1000 THREAD RELEASE PLATE {h2AA{Y (1)
=5 SD-UXT0Z81-3P BIRGE SUKEW D=4.7 B=2.3 T vxs 04,1 B=2.8 4)
7 33127-527-000 PIN B 4ba8d v B (2)
8 33127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hawt ¢ (2)
3 230-61104 THREAD RELEASE PLATE B {kau#9 B m
10 B3126-012 -000 TEXSION DISC 1hF3-2 5 8)
Ry E31-Z-Usl- TFFE- 75 93 7
12 33128-053-000 TENSION SPRING M FE-INR )
13 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFE-IE5 eFYR A )
14 V19-56302 TENS1ON WUT {h7a77 7} @)
15 B3143-527-000 TAZE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD LRRIAT 2 AFR P 43 ) (1)
T BITIT-527-0AT TAKE-UF SPRING GUIDE iSH. I3 AR LAY 1§49]
17 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE LhOIAT 3 TR ()
18 33138-527-000 COLLAR {PRIA & ¥ rp5- (1)
19 B3128~527-000 TRREAD TAXE-UP SPRING B PSSR )
20 226-17609 THREAD TENSIOK POST IMMIAT R DN 8¢ )
I 226- 19904 SCREW 178-33 L=1.3 ET1758-49 =35 $Y]
22 226~18904 SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.§ bA%Y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
23 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {FRIA° 3 £3-4744 B (1)
4 $§-7090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAETFEY 9/64-40 Lad.S (0
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR LRRIN 2 T )
78 BITZ5-527-000 TAXE-UP SPRING GUIDE YRS )i T
27 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEXSION RUT {MF3-7 $7b (1
28 §3-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40.L= 8.5 ThLIEY 11/64-40 L=8.§ 2
29 201 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE RAR (P IAFETE Y \
30 301 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1h2kd 424 - 1
3T 230-UBZ08 TEXSTOR RELZASE BAR PR T T
32 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIX AT IV ey 1
NOTE (ER) 201...,SELECTIVE PARTS RARES

- 15 -



=F IPASRA: SfES

10. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS

- 16—

REF.NO _NOTE __PARTN. . __ __DESCRIPTION ____ . ..} LU T SURDI.
1 213~48105 CYLINDER PACKING JIVE N yxy 1
2 PA-3201502-00 J1G CYLINDER ¥y 1
3 SK-6061602-TP SCRER M6 L=16 oYIgTHE Ah 2
4 WP-06416061-SD WASHER M6 T F b &vL M6 2
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONKECTING SCREW SV =LYy 1
] NE-6080003-3C RUT ¥6 BYE7YT M6 1
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE Y VAL AT LE o 1
8 §5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALS3Y 15/64-28 L=12 2
9 213-48701 BACEWARD FEED LINEK LR APV 1
10 §D-0800352-SP BINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 5 v¥y D=8 K=3.5 2
11 PJ-3010651-04 HELF UNTOR ZFC-F I
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER %75 1
13 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 273y D=8 H=4 1
14 N§-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyh73Y) 15/64-28 1
15 HX-D028500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7{¥-v-7(1) 1



11.DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D LRERR

REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION __ | ST T S . 2

1 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 HEIET L1/64-40 L=T.8 2

2 PA-3202001-00 J16 CYLINDER Y ryvy 1

3 SK-6044002-TP SCREW . ayh2735 A 2

4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW VR ~buhyEy” 1

5 NM-8080721-SE NUT 8 urh237h N8 1

5 214-38502 RUTUAL VERTTCATLTRK R L T

7 5D-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW VIEPYT <Y ¥ Ry 1

8 $D-0600454-TP BINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 & V39" D6 H=4.5 1

9 214-38601 NUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER 9T 9T aYA" YUIAN° -3 1
10 SS-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t5%y 11/64-40 L=16 2
T 21438700 WUTUAL VERTICAL LYNK SUPPORT T 9T ¥ 39F TV T
12 8$8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 I XY 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW b9 S 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 375 1
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE NARK(4) 74¥-3-2(4) 1
TS T4-37553 SRARGE SWITCH 33K, SUVAAIFCIS) T
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER R{IFIN - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCA CIRCUIT FITTING BASE MIFEN VI IPrE 1 [€))]
19 214-43551 5RANGE SAITCH CIRCUIT ASN. SUYR{yFER VA(2R) (1
20 214-42900 KEY TOP & §-bo7" A (1)
2T Z13-33007 REY TOF E 978 [$3]
22 214-43106 KEY TOP C 4-by7 C €9}
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D -577' D (1)
24 214-43809 KEY TOP § $-ha7T" F 8]
25 HX<0035400-0N SPACER qn % (4)
“IE NE-B03U0TT-ST RUT KT 073779F B3X0.5 193 T3]
27 SL-4030631-8C SCREW M3X6 33 37% FaT 23 M3 L=6 (4)

_..1'7...



12. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BB A LT REEE

REE.NQ  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION .. L S Qy_
1 PA-4001501-00 . AIR CYLINDER 7YY )
2 S¥-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 O7h77+E b M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IIVE VuEIRY” 1
4 NM-6080001-SE° NUT M8 oyA2F9h M8 192 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 2 viy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88508 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A JTN ORI VN -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B PARNZ VAR ] 1
8 S¥~6051002-TP° SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhs73E Ah M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT M ORI N -y s 1

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW IV 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) Y8 274(¥1) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) Y3234 (9y0) 1
13 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v Ty Fay4y-n(16) 1
14 S§-6151040-SP°  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 r3%y° 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0 WIRE MARK(Z) J4%-9-2(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0 WIRE MARK(3) Y4¥-9-7(3) ]

-18 -



13. ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T —RRB&

f

Y

PR A e

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. .. ... DESCRIPTLON .. ... LTS TN R Quy. .
1 GAK-A2301CA0 AIR DEVICE C ASK. 17-Y9¥C(4%) !
2 GAK-A2302CA0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C ASH, 5y oAt yC(g3) (D
3 GAX-A2302000 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C F Yy At yC {n
4 GAK-28010000 ELEOW B I4309% 7B (IAF) n
5 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YryFa- (1)
3 DEU42-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE R EY 8}
1 D6043~-555-R00  PIN TERKINAL, H4LE vy E-5F4 X (4)
8 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER B 4ohdnt 12P (n
g DE028=555<R04  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 8P F4OYT 300 YO {(n

10 BT-0600401-ER  TUBE F2-7° {4)

§ HX-0028500-00  WIRE BARK(1) T4Y-3-7(1) (2)

12 HX-0028500-04 WIRE MARE(2) 74¥-g-7(2) {2)

13 HX-0028500-0B WIRE MARK(3) T4y-7-9(3) (2)

14 HX-0029500~0C WIRE MARK(4) TLE-v-7(4) (2)

15 SK~3415601-SE  SCRER D=4.1 L=50 TARI3Y D=4, L=50 4

18 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, T4kA-bE" ab-8(F%) 1

11 GAK-A2305000 FILTER REGULATOR T4 h3-1% 2b~4 (1)

18 GAE-A2304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE L& ba-pIdr{4 {1

18 GAK-28011000 NIPPLE If-2%F (B

20 GAX-29008000 ELBOW 243095 FA (TN ) (1)

Z1 BT-(600401-EF  TUBE 23-7" {n

22 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEIEY D=4 B L=25 2

-19 -



14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

| Y 4

.-20..“.

REF, RO WOTE _  PARING, ... DESCRIFPTION __ _...... (SR . SO ey,
1 213-45756 ARM ONGE THROUGH DIL FELT ASK. T-kiyPb7IRb{ 2% ILY-1510 1
z 213-45707 ARE ONCE THROUGH FELT & FrdYYsPTzREA (1
3 213-45806 AR¥ ONCE THROUGH FELT B T-hiyY22Izhbl (1
4 213-45805 FACE ONCE THROUGE FELT b PPELYES 2 (1
5 11346358 FELT SUPPORT 45K, TILFHET(E) 1

5 TISTIESTS TELT SUPFORT FILFEEE 113
7 21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT 199AvELE{Izh (B
8 21346408 FELT BiEaH27zRE (1
g E&-9500800-00 CLIP £¥-708 VIR U 60 (2)

10 £5+61 10480~5P SCREFR 11/64~40 Lot 3 E53Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
T1 PARE UFPERTERN OIL EARPLATE H9ZFNa%E 945 1
12 £5-T110510~5P SCRER 11/B4~40 L5 PAESEY 11/64-40 1= 5 1
13 £Q-2629000-00 OfL RICX ayy 0.2
14 B1140-051-000 TARE-UP 01}, SPLASHER FUL Y 2E 4B 1
15 Q- 2020000-00 OiL FICE 9y 0.2
6 TYS~FT408 TARE UV TERTCETION FELT ST ABIETO LRI AN T
17 $8-3080610-SF ECRER 9/64-40 Lab TRFY §/64-40 L 1
18 213-46002 FELT F-kadTIzhd 1
15 £1412-D51-060 FELT MEF -F % 728 1
20 £Q-2520000-00 0IL FICK 29y 0.3
T BT~ UU0S00-EE UILTUBE TayFaes (2]
22 214-07507 OIL TAKE & & uST T SRVIA 1
23 234-B7608 OIL TAKE B v BT 7T 540k 3
24 2314-07705 FELT BRSPS eIz 2
25 $5-5111010+8P SCREW 11/64-40 Lv §_5 k55Y" §1/64-40 1=8.5 b
% B LT DITRILY 37 T
27 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER NG PR TLEURVES TS s 5 1
28 213-46200 ¥UTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT T Yy AvEYEL 7L 1
29 $8-7120760-3F SCREF 3/16-28 1= 7.0 ThEF3Y 8/16-28 L=7 _ 1



15. GAUGE COMPONENTS

¥ - VBR

REF. N _HWOTE  PaRT RO, . BESCRIPTI
1 230-63704 THROAT PLATE, (10MK) NILA(10KK) 1
5 58-T110410-8P SCRER  11/64-40 L=4 ALY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
3 230- 16800 THROAT PLATE HOLDER , 10MN ISPELTIONT 1)) 2
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYyyyan 2
8 230-07602 HING§ SCREW AYFINE VAT 2
& S5-511081G-5P SUREYW 11/64-40 L=8 P AZY T TI764-40 L=B 8
7 55-6080820-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ¥3%9 §/64-40 L=6 2
g 55-32890810-SP SCREW 8/64~40 L= 7.5 TXEFLY §/40 L=7.5 2
g 230-64256 NEEDLE CLAMP ASY.10MM AU A(P3)10MK 1
10 230~ 64207 NEEDLE CLAMP 10KM AT A{10MM) (1)
11 S5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 PAEY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2
12 230~ 64306 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MK NIE 91Dy (n
13 $5-8060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 vSEY (1
14 P§-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 T7 IV ey 1.5%6 n
15 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 35179(23) 1OMY ]
16 SK-5040802-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 DYRITHE bb {13
17 230-20407 _FEED DOG, JDKX,LONG PITCH _E7Y(10MN) L
18 230-2255] FEED FOOT ASK. 10MM F7Y79(28) 10¥Y 1
18 SH-6040552-TP SCREW R4 L=4.5 geesTYE bb Ha L=4.5 (1)
20 230-22502 _ FEED FOOT ASK. 10MY y7E2¥72(10MK) LY

-2



16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

B RBR
1
!
s 2 T -4
ATIRED
7 5
1 9
r___._L___ 12 13
| ~
& forr)
Sb?—- 16
10
| e o
== | & 1
m 5
| | 17
i i )
] |
i ]
I
REF.NQ _NOTE = PARTMO. O DESCRIFPTIOR __________% LSRR SN ST 2 AN
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7V reyn 3 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE MOSA (2 1) 1
3 *B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE bg4n - (729) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL bF4A - (YE-) 1
5 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 5% 1
3 RET13-012-000  WRENGE (8%X10) IEN B TRICED) i
7 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 7* FL2 2744 NO. 2(700CC) 1
8 107-58603 ALUMINUR BOBEIN (BOUBLE-CUT) TAZE ¢ v (p-Lwhyx) 2
9 105-29808 COVER FOTT R DR RN - 1
10 MC-3210018-02 NEEDLE 134-35 £140-2 MY 134-35 #140-2 2
11 107-77407 WRENCH 2, 5HM Dyh2Ly#2. SHM 1
12 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION [ a0 ) 2
13 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHIONR M7 2Y¥YIY 4
14 B8209-012-000  RUBRER CUSHION ISV & 3~ 4
15 105-29600 WASHER eyy § 2
16 105~39%06 SET NAIL AR 8
17 10656~28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR VT IR 1

g -



17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- MEITEA

Y FALL

23



] 213-51457 011 RESERVOIR ASH. 77 905(43) 1
9 $$-6151440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v53y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 88-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
" 8§-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 152%3F 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5% 1
£ 21378003 D11 HANAGEHENT WASHER TT33%% ¥ 3 1
7 BE8112-220-000 OIL SEAL T7 5%% {AY-% 1
8 BS121-012-000  OIL GaN 7T Iy 1
g SK-3031401-SE  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=l4 TAIFY M3X0.5 L=14 4
19 NM-6030001-SC  NUT ¥3 oyhrdsh H3X0.5 192 4
1 107-48101 GIL REWOVING SETSCREW PACLING 7 SRERART A 9k 8
12 WP-032050]-SC  WASHER ¥3 v i 3 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-8C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 lL=18 YHESEY D=2.4 L=16 8
14 230-62508 BELT COVER A" AR - 1
15 230-62607 BELT COVER AT MRS - 1
18 230-62706 BELT COVER AN - 1
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A RMERA - (3% )23 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER {RIGHT) IS AS IR (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE INE Y FARS AT e (n
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A AbER (e ) 1
51 DE230-241-E00 BELT GOVER SUFPORT A A RRGA - 9729 A 1
22 88-6153040-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 E55y 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 230- 62805 BELT COVER STuD : A DN - 4T 1
24 Z30-52509 BELT COVER SUPPORT Kk =572 4
25 $5:6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 EI%5" 11 /64-40 1=b 13
76 D7101-245-ED0  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD FUYIIRFIIY ) 1
27 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uepsFyh 15/64-28 1
28 B8109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE gyyrE $$3 3% 1
29 §8-7110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/LIEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

24—



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AL TEEMR

o
7

e s s s s . s e e, e et e e e e e e, s . s e K s st e o e s T e e e e o e |

—_— 25 a



REF,NO _ _NOTE _ | PARTNO. . . ..... DESCRLPTION ... _ ... L T S S Quy_ |
1 269-10168 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, AIFYIF(23) 1
2 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {1 b 7957 (2)
3 229-36705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFE ARy (4)
4 229-31408 SPCOL REST ROD RUBBER CaP M5 VE3 1 (1)
5 228-30408 . SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {ha57% 9(91) (1
6 229-31307 SPO0L REST ROD JOINT {75 995 7 (h
7 226-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ME5F 7{33) (1
3 226-31109 SPOOL RETAINER TpeR7Uh 3 (4)
g 226-31000 SPOCL PIN {he%9rE 9 (4)

10 228-30903 SPODL REST CUSHION 1byX0rs Sovyay (4)
11 229-3G804 SPOOL REST TheX95F 5 (4)
12 SM~B061610-SC  SCREW ¥6 L=18 v5a%y W6 L=15 (4)

13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAT 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nehyish 45 (2)

15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 e (2)

ig WS~1643200-KR  SPRING WASHER NFF TG 16.4326.6%3.2 (1)

17 N¥~6160511-SE  NUT ¥16X1.5 oyhrE M16X1,5 13 (N

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ughris Ms {4)

19 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER MEF P 5.148.2X1.3 (4)

2 22830556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASY, 13597 (%) (2)

F1 389~ 10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 1 7707 (%) 1

9% 131-67303 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MFIbTv i1 (1)

93 13168000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LM 5N (38 4 (1

24 131-68109 TEREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFANTYHYF n

25 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MEFANTVFDT & 4 (1)

286 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4XD.T L=10 FATIRYT HAKO.7 L=10 ()

27 NM~6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Ry M4X0.7T 232 €]

28 SM~4041201-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=12 a5 139 M4 L=]2 (1)

29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 20 Far 2%y M4X0.7 1=20 (1)

30 N¥-5040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 By H4XD.7 292 (2)

- 96—



.-. u K.‘m JUKI =&t

SHLKeD, SHERE

To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION Einewtind

please contact:
Caopyright (€ 2003 JUKI CORP. HIDA—VHIA CRBARROEDFELRC(REFSRADHY ET. o
EFOREERFTER WETLD & *The description zovered in this panis list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
eRELTT,

MIDA-VYR PR, 20038 A REOHBUHRTERLELDTY.

All rights resarved throughout the worid, *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Jaauary 2003,

Piinted in Japan




	Front Page
	Frame& Miscellaneous Cover Components
	Upper Shaft & Lower Shaft 
	Needle Bar Rocking Components
	Pressure Mechanism
	Feed Mechanism
	Hook Shaft & Hook Driving
	Hook Components
	Lower Thread Winder
	Thread Tension Components
	Automatic Back Components
	DL Mechanism Components
	Automatic Presser Lifting
	Air Mechanism Components
	Lubrication Components
	Gauge Components
	Accessories Parts
	Belt Cover & Oil Reservoir
	Thread Stand Components
	Back Page

